Such job description, as so amended, is 
hereby incorporated in this contract by reference as if fully restated herein. 

4. DAYS TO BE WORKED 
The Elementary Asst. Principal is a 220-day position. 

5. COMPENSATION 
The Board shall pay the Elementary Assistant Principal $83,630 (eighty-three thousand six hundred thirty 
dollars) as an annual salary based on the Fostoria City Schools Certified Administrative Salary Schedule in 
effect at the time of the adjustment.  Future salary increases will be based upon the Fostoria City Schools 
Certified Administrative Salary Schedule in effect at the time of the adjustment.